Client Code: RCPRD.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OF SON & REAR					
RADICAL CONCEPT PRODUCTS, INC.	Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Internal Address: FOURTEENTH FLOOR					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)						
attached?	Street Address: 2040 MAIN STREET City: IRVINE State: CA					
() Yes (X) No	ZIP: 92614					
O Notice of accordance	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?					
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment () Security Agreement Merger () Change of Name Other: Security Interest Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) FEBRUARY 16, 2010 	() Yes (X) No					
	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): 					
	(X) Patent Application No.: 12/234370 Filing Date: 9/19/2008					
	Additional numbers attached?					
	() Yes (X) No					
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Customer No. 20,995						
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614						
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502						
Attorney's Docket No.: RCPRD.UCC1	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees					
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy					
STEVEN I NATALIDERY RATIO	1-1-10					
STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY Name of Person Signing Signi	ature Date					
37,688 Registration No.						
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 2					
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re-						

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

RECORDPA

PATENT REEL: 025606 FRAME: 0647

700453256

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY									
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]									
Michell T Do									
(949) 760-0404									
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)									
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP			DOCUMENT NUMBER: 23991340002						
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor				FILING NUMBER: 10-7222982811 FILING DATE: 02/16/2010 15:06					
Irvine, CA 92614			IMAC	IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING					
USA			THE	ABO <u>VE SPA</u>	CE IS FOR	R CA FILING O	FFICE	USE ONLY	
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debt	or name (1a or 1b) - d	o not abb	reviate or co	ombine na	mes			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
OR Radical Concept Products, Inc.			100000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Th. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST	ST NAME			MIDDLE	IAME		SUFFIX	
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	······································	.,		STATE POSTAL CODE		E	COUNTRY	
12705 S. Van Ness	1-	wthorne			CA	90250	l	USA	
1d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	1e. TY	TYPE OF 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION			10 ORGANIZATIONAL ID#				
INSTRUCTIONS	1.	Corporation CA			' Enone				
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert	only one o	ebtor name	(28 of 20) - 00 not at	opieviale i	or combine nai	нео		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
OR 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST	NAME		MIDDLE NAME			SUFFIX		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STATE	STATE POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY		
						<u> </u>			
2d. SEE ADD'L DEBTOR INFO	2e. TYI ORGAI	PE OF NIZATION	OF ORG	SDICTION SANIZATION	2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL	ID#, If a	INONE	
) MONE	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of	ASSIGNO)R S/P) - ins	ert only o	one secured	party nan	ie (3a or 3b)			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	·—·								
Knobbc, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP									
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRS	TNAME		MIDDLE NA	AME		SUFFIX		
	CITY	Y		STATE POSTAL CO		CODE	DE COUNTRY		
Sc. MAILING ADDRESS	Irvii			CA	92614		USA		
2040 Main St., 14th Floor		16		M-74	DZ014		WALE		
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral	:			4.4	1	1 (21 1			
All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been t	he subjec	t of secure	1 party's	representati	ion and ai	i thes and rec	OIOS		
relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual									
amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awa	irds of att	omeys' fee	s and cos	sts, and any	other pro	ceeds of such	intelle	ctuai	
property, including, but not limited to, the property describe	d below.								
Patent Application:12/234370 Filing Date:9/19/2008 FUEL	INJECT	ION BODY	SIZED	TO REPLA	ACE CAR	BURETOR F	3ODY		
Trademark Application:77/578720 Filing Date:9/25/2008 Pt	OWERFI	RE				,			
Trademark Application:77/578712 Filing DATE:9/25/2008	BOSSEF	1							
5. ALT DESIGNATION: LESSEE/LESSOR LCC NSIGNEE/COI	NSIGNOR	DBAILEE/	BAILOR .	JSELLER/B	UYER DA	G. LIEN L INO	N-UCC	FILING	
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or		7. Check to	REQUE	ST SEARCH	REPORT(S) on Debtor(s	i)		
recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Attach Addendum [if applicable]		[ADDITION	AL FEE]	[optional] L.:All De	btors Debto	r1 L.	Debtor 2	
B. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA									
RCPRD-UCC1									

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 025606 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 12/29/2010